Thursday 18 January

9:00-9:15
9:15-9:35
9:35-9:45
9:45-10:10
10:10-10:30

Coffee Break 10:30-11:00

Thursday 18 January
11:00-11:20
11:20-11:40
11:40-12:00
12:00-12:20

12:20-12:35

Lunch 12:35-14:00

Thursday 18 January
14:00-14:15
14:15-14:45
14:45-15:05

15:05-15:25

Coffee Break 15:30-16:00

Thursday 18 January
16:00-16:15
16:15-16:30
16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

Super-FRS EC Meeting
January 18-19

Plenary I (9:00-10:30) Update on FAIR matters

Nasser Kalantar (opening)

Inti Lehman (FAIR Status)
Discussion on FAIR issues
Helena Albers (NUSTAR options)
Christoph Scheidenberger

Preparation of the POF-5 GSI-Proposal to the Helmholtz-Association

Plenary Il (11:00-12:35) New Results/Past Experiments

Philipp Schwarz

Report on FRS technical developments

Sivaji Purushothaman

Results of BARB experiments and preview to plans 2024/2025
Sivaji Purushothaman

Final results of the measurements of the stopping powers
Jianwei Zhao

Fission isomer experiments S530 at GSI and 1290 at IGISOL
Daniel Severin

Beam-time schedule 2024-2025

Plenary Il (14:00- 15:30) New Results/Past Experiments

Emanuele Vardaci/Saskia Kraft-Bermuth
MNT@UNILAC (2024 experiment)

Daler Amanbayev

Offline work at the FRS lon Catcher for 2024 experiments
Kenta Itahashi

Analysis status of the S490 experiment

Emma Haettner

Recently-performed engineering run

Plenary IV (16:00-18:00) Preparation upcoming experiments

Emma Haettner/Christoph Scheidenberger
status/experience of the NUSTAR Beam Team
Paul Constantin

MNT@FRS

Ali Mollaebrahimi/Timo Dickel

MNT with secondary beams

Christoph Scheidenberger

Plans for FRS developments with beams



17:00-17:15 Tuomas Grahn
Cross sections from
17:15-17:30 Jianwei Zhao
Fission isomer studies with the FRS in 2024
17:30-17:45 Vratislav Chudoba
EXPERT setup for the °C beam
17:45-18:00 Michael Reese
MBS release V 7.0
18:00-18:15 General discussion on the upcoming experiments

238U

Collaboration Dinner (Hotel zum Léwen) 18:30-21:00

Friday 19 January Plenary V (9:00-10:30) Discussion/plans ES/FS+

9:00-9:20 Oleg Kiselev

Needs of the EXPERT setup at the FMF2 of Super-FRS
9:20-9:35 Stephane Pietri

Super-FRS Experimental Interface: FMF2 status
9:35-9:50 Siva Purushothaman

FMF2 Vacuum Chambers
9:50-10:10  Kenta Itahashi

Possible meson-hadron experiments in Super-FRS
10:10-10:30 Ritu Kanungo

Measurements of nuclear radii and momentum distributions

Coffee Break 10:30-11:00

Friday 19 January Plenary VI (11:00-12:30) Collaboration Board Meeting
11:00-12:30 Representatives of institutes

Lunch 12:30-14:00

Friday 19 January Management Board Meeting (14:00-17:00)

14:00-17:00 Members of the Management Board

Coffee Break 15:30-16:00



